3
5
3
NEW
 NEW
V
A
LV

Manual override
CHARACTERISTICS
CODIFICATION KEY
1 2 3 4 5 6
B 1 2 4 0 1 L 2 4 D-
Series Type
Function Voltage
Model
Variant
24D = 24 V DC
12D = 12 V DC (upon request)
4 = Monostable 0 = 3/2 NC Ø 1,3 mm (0,6 W)
1 =
2 =
3 =
4 =
5 =
6 =
Manual override, in-line PIN
No manual override, in-line PIN
Manual override, PIN on interface side
No manual override, PIN on interface side
Manual override, PIN  opposed to the interface
No manual override, PIN opposed to the interface
B12 = ISO 15218 - 10 mm Nanovalves - high fl ow rate
1 3
4 6
2
5